ASUSTeK Computer Inc

1F., No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan

Date: 2023/12/14

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attestation

Certification designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Section 2.911(d)(7) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

ASUSTEK Computer Inc ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designate below contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. The applicant also acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification:

FCC ID: MSQFM101GL

Sincerely yours,

| Applicant/Grantee | US Agent |
|--|---|
| Jack Son J | Hove Chang |
| (Signature) | (Signature) |
| | |
| FRN: 0005821988 | FRN: 0033432428 |
| Company Name : ASUSTEK Computer Inc | Company Name : ASUS Computer International |
| Contact : Jackson Yen / Associate Vice President | Contact : Steve Chang / President |
| Tel: +886-2-28943447 | Tel: 510-6084555 |
| Email: jackson_yen@asus.com | Email: steve_chang@asus.com |
| | Address: 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 |
| | |